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Purchase Order 

as r m e d  the 
overbated FPL a 
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/ perFcrm the WQCk v) westion nave been paid in full and lhat it will indsmntfy end hoM FPL 
tiarmless frmn any clams asserbd by reason of any and all m e r  of liens. claims 6( crmnds 
whicn anyone may haw for labor pertOnnea, For matmat, equtpment or .?%wee3 hsnished under 
or ansrng oul cf the PO as amended 

,’ 

Th& ’3 business on 
t upon SPE recswrog paymefil M) la* than the da5e of 
. FPL shail promptly wire transfer ihe funds to SPfh account 

once II rcarves back a faxed copy of lhis lelisr with 8 s i g ”  scknowrct~ vtal lhii IeW 
accurakty repcesents the agreement between the parlies @ease fax the letter badi to me WILh B 
scgnahue of an sumonzed agent of SPE to fax #-30!5552-408!5 

ff you disagree with the contents ni this letter and would ltke ta dfsatss, please call so we 
can resalve any w i s  We look fomrd to m n g  MIS matter out qvrcwy 



I .  Please provide addihond support or explanabon for the over-billings addressed m thc 
above refcrcnccd audit W/P and audit finding. 

2. Please provide the resulhng findings of FPL idtemal audit departments find review of 
the above mentwncd adjustinents. 

3. Picase provide the resulting findings of all subsequent FPL mternai audit deparunent 
rewavs of storms reserve cost Specifically, provide tbe internal audit findings of the 
t h m  conhacfors &at wen: bemg audited as discusses m Audit Finding No. 9. 
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9 RobAdams 
5 305-552-3785 
6 -. Forwarded by Rob AdamslPSfPL on OlRW2005 07:42 AM --- 

'*Shanet,John L" Tu RcSaJrhms@fal.mm 
cJSHAHER@alleghw 
poaor.com Subiect: R E  AP In&e 
01/2ti)2MS 11:20 AM 

m: 'Shnner. John L.' cJSHANER4Palleghenypower.coms % 
9 
io 

!I 300. 

t 3  I wen+ tnrcrtgn the inv~ices anu a* 
r3 concerned esaut the nouriy char$'Ca 
$4 -After f i g u r i n g  out: tne loaaca cost per Frolect SD and rcvLeu.lny :he cost, 
t j  
f 7  Usual ly the  ai.gnor ones bre these 
I8 
t l i  n o u r r y  rate 19, I arways qLvs S l O D  reLcp the max. 

r f e e l  cne  cssf are nigiier due to dadittonal cost we incurrea on these trips 
(crase l ,  equtpment and m a t e r i a l )  

wno pey CIOUDLL tlmc for a l l  P . O U L B .  Wben a conpany ask me w h a t  RP's l O " i  

T o t a l  Billed Totel tiours I fouz ly  
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800 CABIN HtLL D R M  
GREENSBURG PA 15601 
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- SRTLWENT FOR 2004 STORM CONTRACTOR AUMT BY FPL: 

Included in this audit were seven pay perlods covering duplicate 
tfmesheat numbers, &ld,8-21,&28,84,911,9-38 & 9-25-2004 

The same storm timesheet number appears on two separate week endlngs. 

TSX 
TS# 
TS# 
Ts% 
TSI 
TW 

f .  

053667 paid on RCNU S30149(&144M) & 340119(&21-04) 
058226 paid on RCN# 386140(91&04) & 3901M(425-04) 
075000 pald on RCN# 380120(9-18-04} LL 3%2114(9-2564) 
085131 paid on RCNI 35Q117{&2W) & 880127(99-04) 
103778 paid on RCNt 38013Spk7W4) & 3901'18(9-2504) 
164217 paid on RCNY 33Ql4a[8-1444) & ?LilQ122#-21-04) 





6 Foreign Utility Storm Assistance to FPL 
Invoice Status for Hurricane Wilma s w  Siov  

* Todale Miy me final invmce has bzen ruS.nil4ed 2nd paid Preliminary I ~ Y O I C E S  usually 
tD(al9ox of Lhe final biilel amount 

2'7473 4". -------- _I- 



6 Staff Slorm Audit - 200412005 Supplemental Request No. 9 

Foreign Utility Storm Assistance to FPL 
Invoice Status for Hurricane Katrina 5' 

9 Invoice Status Z2012006 

To date only one final invoic6 has been submitted and paid. Prelimlnary invoices usually 
fatal 90% of the finzl billed amount 
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Provide more sou 

accruals showed 2 

A. 13 
f!i 
45 The wigtnal $ 7 . M  estimate provi 

UevelDped from the tolWng fik ti 
engineering grade eslimatt? that was 
Phase 3 Estimate revlsed Il-2Q4E.x)~" 



a, 

At &ut *e same time we 
reinsulate pmjed. Since w sd 
the two contra& that we 
Power (SEP}, ptus Winco, 
bMs weire as kjlkms: 



i 

1 November I I. 2005 

Fax 

5 Dcar JOSC, 

’” 
/ /  request compensation as fol!.ovw 

This IS our quotahon for the instaUatlon of driucd shaft foudalIons on 

la  Structure 
13 SOOkV 

I Y  

23 
Descnubon 
66” dim. X 29’ 

I .  

t ’ It is OUI undcrstandhg thal all spoils excavated on FP&L projcds we t 
/ b  hauled away by others. We dl provide and pjacc the ncccssary reinlorcmg 
/ 7 supplicd hy others, We set anchor bolts. We have mcluded a backhoe to sto 

We bave not mcludcd the costs zssociated with night work m this quotahon. 
‘9 sidcwalkiconcrctclcwb repau. seediugcsodding or cleann&”bing tu this 
36 tocations for convenhona driIling equipment a m  concrete trucks to ixprovi 

undermound obsfruclions k e .  uhhes. s t m i m ,  boulders. etc.) to be cleared ! f 
2 3  Cl~m;g ofutilities h others mcludcs hand biggmg if utilities are indicated 
3 3  additional-o hand dig to IDcatc underground 
3 Y ohem, ifrcqumd. Surpcy and layout 16 to be provided by 
3 5 dish?hutioii, ect.) to be cleared (i.e. poles 1eaned;ms spread, etc.) by 0th~~ 

6 Coatructor&; Inc. IS not responsible for tlie idcnt~ficatio~ removal or dispos 1 
3 7 mtenals cncounfered during construcbon.. We request an additional 3% o f  

3 payment. or performRnCC bond. , i We appreciate the oppotlunity to hh of’semice on this projwt. If you s 
or OUCT matters, please do not hesitate to contact our ofiice. 

Sincerci y, 

Joseph P. Hamilton 
Vice President 

. .  2. . .. 

! 

I 

L-694-3 6 10 

ove referenced project. We 

Extensions 

stockpiled for testing, nnd then 
mnd concrete. Anchor bolts to be 
c the excavatzd matenaf on site. 
have not mcludcd 
ion. Acccss to the drilling 
iy o h m .  Overhead and 
iers pnor to begmlng work. 
: locator scnwe. W e  request an 
rafic cantrol (lane closurcs) by 
ructions (Le. utilities, transrmssion, 
11 to b e g ” g  work. Rcliablc 
my hazardous or contammaled 
nal contract amount to provide a 

I havc any questirins regarding this 



i‘ 
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMI 

TIYO 91 79-92-46.5 
Corbcit- ConsarvalionSOOk 

Crctssoii Foundations 
ucI_ 

L W  SUMBrD FORIM 

Thc underslgnerl proposes to fumish all tools, labor, supenwon, cqtii] 
than Ihost furnished by WL) for the proper completion of this prujcct. 
the drawings, conditions, rquiremcnts and instmctions covered in the 
the above title and dated Nwember 2005. 

Total Lump Sun1 Bid Price For a Completion Date of 1/20/2006 

Total Lump Surn Bid Price For a Completion Date of 
(Supply Date for Most Reasonable Cost) 

The following price is lo  be irtcluded in the “Tofui Lump Sum Bid 1 

costs: 

Florida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the nght to acccpt o 
su bm tled. 

. 

n./ ’53- 
I 

,, services and matenals tmatenals othcr 
i job shall be worked in accordance with 
ifjcatlons and Instrucuons Book beanng 

c. N/A 

a’’ dove. Please iternke the fullowmg 

:t any bid submittcd or to reject all bids 

. .  



I 

i 

I. Changes in Scope 

In accordance with fhc Gencral Conditions lor Contract may requested 
by FPL per Section 25.3 as Lump Sum work (Method A), 
C). 

Please &fail your pricrng for each of the below listed p 

For Purchase Order prlce changes requested by FPLto be m a 
Field Cost) of the General Conditions lor Contract Work (did. 1 
includes iabor per manhour (up io and including Foreman) :or 
nctudas the cost of slandard equipment for the type of job 

Aclual F M d  Cost (Method 

35.0, Method C (Actual 
licable Composite Rate which 
slandard workday, and which 

IC 

IJ 

Where you hzve an existing Contract wiiH Time and Equipment rales 
Sum furchase Orders, the rates mvered in the Contracl, where in el 

mt approvcd additional subcontracted work, ieascd or rented 
may provide will be paid at contractor’s cost plus 5% 

2. StandbyRate ‘ 

,%” as Item ILI above, except that this rate is for non-working 
asumstanccs bcyond the Contractors control and property ch 
charged when the Contractor is able to pxforrn other work. 
Rcpresentahve IS required for compenrallon of lost time. 

. .  

$ 522.00 

.. 

govern Changes in Scope agatnsi Lump 
time of the change in scope, shall prevail. 

ment and any material that contractor 

ctemuned to be non-procluchve due 10 
able to FPL. Standby time will not be 

concurrence by the FPL Company 



i 

2 
3 

Y 
5 

I 

The underslgncd acho%*leoges that he has the foliowing Controlled Bld Dncu,ments ta 

CONTROLLED Bm DOCUMENTS 
Safe i% Secure Wwky~scc Policy for St~pplier~ 

Safety Opereting Plans and Rcyu~remsm (Operating Procedures lor 
Installing Personal Protective Grounds on O v c r l ~ ~ I  T r a ~ s s r o n   conductor^) 

Operating Procedum for Installing Pcenonal Protccrivc Grounds OR 

Ovcrhad Primarj Distributlon Conductors 
Power Delivery Contractor Guidelins for h c  Prehid Safcly Assessment Form 
Gmisal Conditions for Contract WwL 

General lnswctions for Transminim Line 
Conslruclion by Contractor ConstrwXlon FoiTes 

Technical Specificallon5 

13 
/ Y  
I S  

The Bidder must verify that hc ha5 the P N V C  documents in his sct of Controlled Bid Dc 
has t j ~  latcs; reviuons, as shown. if there nrc no discrcpancrcs, ~ h c  bidder shall so s t a b  I; 

Discrcpmcies: 

i 

d addnister the subject project. 

EVISION NO; DATF, 
"3 

1/94 

Om8 
jllWO5 

cv. 04/17/98 

97 NOTE CORFtECTION* 

:v. lllyQ3 
:Y. WWu2 
:v. 07/1/03 
!V. 06nInn 
:v. 12/15/02 

nts. In  addition. the bidder must verify that he 
ing "h'om;' below. 
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1 ~12/13/2005 01: 5 7  P.LX 4105602719, Y c s m  G R O W  @ 001 

I 1,? 
m 
# 
P 
m 

Thonium, MD 21093 
41 0-560-5620 
Fax: 41 0-566-271 8 

3 
3 
Y &$ 
5- q y  

- .  
3 DATE; December 19,2005 

'3' TO: Robert Conklin 

9 COMPANY: Florida Power & Light 

FAX NO: 561-694-4484 PHONE NO: 561-691-2134 l e  

I /  FROM: Kitty Sauer 

13 R E: RFP No, RJC: 1 118O5 

r3 NUMBER OF PAGES - 31 - (INCLUDING COVER) 

l Y  

1.5 

/t Express. 

ATR2's response to the above WP follows. Documents were forwarded via email 
prior to 200 PM to day and the original documents me being sent via Federal 

J b  

a ?  

CONFJDENTlALITY NOTICE 

The information in this transmission b intended only for the individual or enbty m c d  abovo, 
It say be jegally privileged and coufidentiai. If you have recervl?d chis Informabon in error, 
piease notify us immediately and send the ongnal hansmksfon to us by maL Retum postage 
is guaranteed. If the reader o f  this message is not the tntendea mipiont, you EVC btreby 
notified that any dlclosure, dissemination. distribubon or copylng of this commuicghon or its 
Contents i s  stnctly prohibited. 
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Total Lump Sam Bid Prices 

PROJECT 1 - Andytown - Martin 500 kV line 

IA - 0570-09465 - Andytown - Martin SO0 kV line 
Re-insulate 200 Structures, Weiding on 8 structures, Static Mast Bolt RepIaceincnt on 40 Struchires, 
Rcplace Pole Caps on 2 structures, Replace SpacedDampers on 2 spans (30 spacers), Replace Static 
Bond Wire on 120 structures: 

IR - 1037-9-709 - Andytown -Martin 500 kY Iinc 
This portion .of project 1A is located outside Andytown Substation; detailed information rcgarding this 
section can%e found in the construction booklet for Work Order 1037-9-709. 
Re-insulafe 35 stnrctrires: 

. Numbet of calendar days q u e d  for complebon 
Work Days per Week 

Total Lump Sum Bid Pncc for Project 1 uith day-to-day.clearanccs 

Number of calendar days requmd for compkhon 
Work Days per Week 

Disposal of Removed Materials 
Cqst foracontcactppr to dispose of removed materials (i.e. .hsulators & hmciwm removed &om 500kV 
stnictures].' This cost IS included id the totill Itimp sum bid price above. 

Cost for contractor to place removed rnntertals removed into containers provided by FPL. Contractor IS to 
separate porceliun (insulators) ik metd*(thc rest). Contamers will be located at the show up sites; Mwtin 
Plant & Andytown substation. 
This cost is NOT included LU Lhe total lump sum bid pnce above. 

$- 

Florida Power & Light Compxny expressIy reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. We reserve tho right to award all or any portion of this projcct. 

A T R ?  I i r  S P. MrWme P r e s i d e n t  & CEO 
COmPkY Name and Title (Print)- 

I?/- 410.560.5620 5 .  - -3 

Phonc Number 'Dire ' 



- - 
i I 

YROnCT 2 - 0570-03-465 - Corbett - Martin U1 500 ItV line 
Re-rnsulate 13 Structures, Static blast Bolt Replaccruent on 1 Structure: 

Tctd Lump Sum Bid Pnce for Project 2 with conmuous clearances 

1 
5 

3 

Number of calendar days required for completion 
Work Days per Week 

6 Total L m p  Sum Bid Piice for Project 2 with day-lo-day c l m c e s  

‘7 
Y Number of’cdendar days requrcd for completion 

Work Days per Week 

9 Disposal of Removed Materials 

’ 1  
Cost for contractor to dispose of removed materials (i.e. iiisulafors & hmdvarc removed from 5OOkV 
struclurcs). Thrs cost IS included in the totnl lump s u m  bid pncc above. 

I >  

3 Cost For contmclor to place removed materials removed into contaners provided by F’PL. Contractor is to 
scparatc.porcclam, steel & alloy. Contamers vl;ilI.bc Iocated at the show up sites; Martin Plant & Andytom 

This cost is NOT included in the total lump sum bid pnce abovc. 
/ 5  substation. 
L 

I ?  

Florida Power &,Lid Company expressly reserves th right to accept or reject anybid submitlcd 
or td reject all bids submittcd.‘ We reserve the right t o  award all or any portion o f  this project. 

Thomas P. McShane, President & CEO 
Comoanv Naine md Title (F’rmt) 

I *  

410.560.5620 
Phone Rumbzr Dats 



I - - .  - -  
i 

PROmCT 3 - 0570-09-463 -MARTIN PLANT STRTNG BUS 500 kV Lines 
Re-insuIate 4 PuIl-off / String Bus Structures: 

Total Lump Sum Bid Price for Project 4 mith continuous clearances 

Number of calendar days reqwed for completion 
Work Days per Week 

Total Lump Sun Rid Price for Project 4 with day-to-day clearances 

Number of calendar days required for completion 
Work Days pel+ Week 

DisposaI of Removed Materials 
Cost for contractor to disyose of removed matmials (i.e. iilsulators & hwdwarc removed from 500kV 
structures), Tl6s cost IS included in the total lump siun bid pnce above. 

... 
Cost for contractor to place removed materids removed into containers provided by RL. Contractor is to 
separate porcelain, steel & alloy. Containers wi11 be located at the show up sites; Martin Plant & Andytowii 
substatloll. 
?'his cost IS h x  included in the total lump s u m  bid pnce above. 

. .. 

.. . I 

PIorida Power & tight Company expressly reserves the riglit to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. Wc reserve the right to award all or any portion of this project. 



._ 

i 

1 PROSECT 4 - 0526-09-465 - Corbcff-hfidwRy 500 kV line 
2 Re-msuinte 5 Structures: 

3 Totai L m p  Sum Bid Pncc for 0526-09465 v4th continuous clearanccs 

Y 
5 Number ofcalen&ar days required for completion 

Work Days per Week 

6 Total Lump Sum Bid Price for 052609465 with day-to-day clezrances 

Number of calendar days required for cotnplebon 
Work Days pcr Week 

3 Disposal of Removed Materials 
Cost for conmior  to dispose of removed materials ( i s .  insulators & hardware remosed from 500kY 

t t structures). Th~s cost IS mcluded in the total lump sun? bid piicc above. 

3 Cost for contractor to place removed matends removed into containers pmvidcd by FPL. Contractor is to 
Y separate porcelain, steel & alloy. Conhners will be located at the show up sites; Martin Plant & Andytoun 

f 5 substation, 
/ t This cost is h&3J included in the tbtd lump sum bid pnce above. 

Florida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. We reserve the right to award all or any poition of this project, 

A I R 2 ,  L l  c L h n m a U S M r S h a n l . d e n t  & CEO 
Company 

Phone Number Date 



i 
PROJECT 5 - 0570-09-46s' - Corbctt-Miartin #2 5OOkV 
Replace pole caps on 2 structures: 

.- 

Total Lump S u m  Bid Pnce for Project 5 with continuous clezranccs - 
Number of calendx days requued €or completion - - - Total Lump Sum Bid Prtcc for Project 5 with daytoday cleamccs 

Number of calendar days requred for compleoon 

PROJXCT G - 0570-09465 -Midway- Poinsett 500 kV 
Replace pole caps on 1 structure 

Total Lump S m  Bid Pnce for Project 7 with continuous cleaimccs 

Number of caleiidar days required for complet~on - - - Totd h m p  Sub Rid Rice Mr Project 7 witli day-to-day clearances 

Number of calendar days required for completm 

FIorida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to rcjcct a11 bids submitted. We reserve the right to award all or any portion of this project. 

A I R 2 , .  LLC Thomas P. McShm.  Pres1 'dent  & CEO 

I' 

Company 

410.560.5620 12/19/05 
phone I?umber. , ._ Date 

r 2 F C  
- <  
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1 PROJECT 7 - 057049-465 - Martin - Poinsef t 3001rV 
'z Rcplacc pole caps on 6 structures: 

Sumber of cdendar days required for completion 

5 Total I m i p  Sum Bid Pr1c.e for Project 7 w3.h day-to-day clearances 

6 Nunibcr of calendar days required for completion 

7 
8 

PROJECT 8 - 0570-09-465 -Martin - Midway 500 kV 
Replace poIe caps on 1 structure 

9 Total Lump Sun Bid Price for Project 6 with continuous clearmces 

10 Number of d e n d m  days required for completion 

' I  Totd Lump Sun Bid Price for Project 8 with day-to-day clearances 
. .  

Number of d e n d i r  days required for. completion 
*. I , 

Flq~ida Powcr & Light Company, cxprcssIy rcscrves thc right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or'to reject all bids submitted.' We rcservc ihc right to award aLl or any portion of this projcct. 

AIR2, L l C  n a m a a M C S h a n e ; m d e n t  & CEO 

1 .  

< d  Company' ' 

' 410 56025620.. . 12L19DS ?a' I 

'3 \ ai 
, . . '.I;-'- 

. PhoneNumber . _, Date Authorized e 
1 '. I i ,' . ... 



I_ 

PROJECT 9 - 0570-09-465 - A&ytonm-Corhett 5OOkV 
Welding on 6 structures 

/ 

3 Total Lump Sum Bid Piice for Project 9 with continuous clearances 

Number of calendar days required for conlpletmn 
Work' Days. per Week .. 

Total Lump Sum Bid Price for Project 9 -4th day-today clearances 

3 
v Number of calendar days required for completion 

Work Days per Week 

5 
/'' Spacer Damper Installatlon . 
' I  

). install new spacers 
f 3 

PROJECT 10 - 9179-92-465 - Corbett-Conservation SOOkV Line 

'Pnce rncludes spotting materials, removal of old spacer, removal of old stockbridge dampers & measure and &.? 

For additwe or subtractive adjustments to d n  specific work, the following unit prices will be used: 

' 5  
' b  Rcp.air Damaged Conductor; 

Provide Umt pricing for the following: 

. * .  .., , 

Florida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submittcd 
OT to reject all bids submitted. We reserve the right to award all or m y  portion of this project. 

7 .  l i t  Ih.omadLh%anr;lresident & CEO ?g Name and Title (.Print) Conipauy 

I' 
-4io.560.5670 i 7 / 1 9 + ~ ~ . ~  

, .. 



i 
Changes in Scope 

In accortlance wlth the General Conditiotis for Contract Work (11102), changes In scope may be 
requested by FPL per Section 25.3 as  Lump Sum work (Method A), Unit work (Method 5), or Actual 
Field Cast (Method C). 

Please detait your pricing for each of the below listed payment methods: 

For Purchase Order prrce changes requested by FPL to be in accordance with Section 35.0, Method B {Unit 
Prlce Work) of the General Condirions for Contract Work (dtd. 11/02), provide your: 

UNlT PRICX PER STRUCTURE TYPE WITH CONTINUOUS CLEARANCES 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

.. 

‘A’ type structure 

‘€3’ type structure 

‘C’ type structure 

‘D’ tvpe structure 

‘F’ type structure 

‘K‘ type structure 

Repair OHGW BoncUStructure 

Weld SeedSmcture 

RepIace Pole Cap (each) 

Reptacc Static Mast BOI~S/S~~LIC~LU 

11 - Stand by for Cold Weather 

These unit rates will be utilized for.any adjustments to this contract (additive or subtractive). 

FIorida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject m y  bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. We reserve ‘the right to award all or any portion ofthis project. 

f l .€EuuUC Thomas P. McShane, Pres1 d e n t  & CEO 
company 

410.560.5620 12/19/05 
Phone Yurnber Date 

--- 



i i 
/ For Purchase Order pnce changes requested by FPL to be in accordance with Section 35.0, Method C (Actual 

2 Fkfd Cost) of the General Conditions for Contract Work (dtd. 11/02), provide your applicable Composite Rate 
3 which includes labor per manhour (up to and including Foreman) for work peffomed during a standard workdajr, 
'I' ,and which includes the cost of standard equipment for the type of job detaied herein: 

'! 
3 shall prevail. 

it' FPL apprkcd. additioni subcontracted work, icased or rented equipment and any matcnal that '' 

Where you nave an existing Contract with Time and Equlpment rates which govern Changes In Scope against 
Lump S u m  PurcAkse Orders, the rates covered in the Contract, wnere in effect at time of the change In scope, 

. .  
, ,  

contractor may provide will be paid at contractor's cost plus 5%. 

2. ,, Standby Kate. 
, 

3 . S e e  as.Item III above, except that this rate is for non-worlung tune determined to be non-productive . . 
Y due,.to &cumstances beywd the Contractor's control ,md properly chargeable to EPL. Standby h e  

' 5  will not hg. &qrged< whcn the Con9ctor is able to.pcrform other work Prior concurrence by. 
b the FPI,'&mpany Representative is required for compensanon of lost bme. 

' 5  Transmission . 

/Y 3. 1 Overtimepremium 

a This ratc will be charged'on a per person per hour basis. This rate will be arjplicable only when 
requested by lhe FPL Company Representatwe. Thc rate will be cbarged on a "red trme" (clock time) 
basislo compensate the Contractor for the p m u m  portion of actual hours of ovefime worked. 

' 

4. As-Builts 

Completed jobs ivjll contain a l l  approved documents and memos. W i t h  three (3) working 
days of completion of the job, contractor must have provided to FPL Company Representative 
ong~tlal "as-built" marked up in red, plus two (2) marked up in red. "as-built" copies. Contractor 
will inventory thc completed work within ten (10) working days and present it to the FPL 
Company Representative for hdher review. 

Florida Powcr & Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submittcd. Wc reserve the right to award all or any potion of this project; 

AIR2, LLC -_- Thomas P. McShane, Pr e u d e n t  & CEO 
Company Name and TitIe (Pmt) 

410.56Q.5620 12/19/05 eyre- 
3'- P'kone Nhhber Date ~uthonzed Sign 

. I. * I  
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1 The uiidersigned acknow\l:cdges th t  he has the following Controlled Bid Documents to bid and admmster the subject project. 

;L CONTROJLED BlD D0CU;MEmS REVISION NO: DATE 

10/31/97 

3 Safe g~ Secure Wowlace ~ o l j c y  for Suppliers 09/09/98 

V Safcty Operntmg Plans and Requrrcnicnts (Operating Procedures for 
5 Tnstallinp Personal Protectilze Grounds on Overhead Transmission Conductors) 

6 Operating Procedures Tor Installing Persanal Protective Grounds on 01/94 
7 Overhead Primary Distriltution Conductors 
9 7/08/98 

3 Gcneral Conditions for Contact W ! x K  6/ 10/05 

Power Delivery Contractor Guidelines for the Prebid Safcty Assessment Form 

10 Gneral Instructions for Tmsmission Line 
I t  Construction by Contractor Construction Forces 

/ J  Tcchnical Specifications 

Rcv. 04/17/98 

8/97 NOTE CORRECTION* 

Rev. 11/1/03 

3 Transmission Labor Units 
l J  *LABOR UNIT #8401 SHOULD READ: 
I S  

Tianmission Installation Specifications, 
~ rmmiss ion  iiaterral S picificonom 
Tmmiskon  Structure Standards - Volume I 

Tmsrmssion Strucm Standards - Volume 2 

Standard hlaterial Catalog, Tnns"1on Overhead &? UC3 
I 

I 

Rev. 06/21/02 

Rev. 07/1/03 

Rev, O(iR1/02 

Rev. 12/15/02 

# .I 

ne Bidder must verify lhat he has thc above documonls in his sel of Controlled Did Documents. In addition, the bidder must vcrify that he 
has the latest revisions, as show. lfthere are no discrepancies, the bidder shdl so statc by writing "NONE" .below. 

DiscGpancies: 

- Thomas P. McShane, President & CEO 
Name and Title (Prmt) 

AIRZ, 'LLC 

, . I -  



C'wx-nber 21,2005 

Transmltteci vie emall attachment to: Robert Conklin@!fpl.com 
I ,  .. I .  * . A  . 

Mr. Robert Conklin 
Contract Labor Services. 
.Florida Power &Light 1 , -  
PO Box 14000 
Jbno Beach, FL 334080420 

Re: 

DesRob, .(. 

AIR2 proposal for vanous work for FPL 
. ., ,.. . 

Based on our prevlous mversations regarding he TWO 057049465 Proiect for FPL I have given alternate priang m 
.the M o w  table.. 

1 TASK DESCRlPTtON 1 UNIT PRICE ESTIMATED ESTIMATED 
/PUAMlTlES) PRICE' 

ESTIMATE OF FPL'STOTAL COST based on estimated quantities - 
(Actual costwill be based on actual quantities.) I 

The map'orily of our pricing for the welding is in the matting to the sbucture in wet areas. 'Ihb Will have to be spread 
acmss six stnrcfuies rather than the fourteen that were originally bid. All other unlt pncing and down time charges wilt 
apply based on h e  bid sheet we submitted lor FR Roiect TWO 0570-09.465. Prokts 2 and 4-8 will also be covered in 
our original bid. 

Thank you fdr your continued interest in AIR2. Please don't hesitate lo contacl me if you have any questions or if we 
may supply any additional information in support of this proposal. 

Sincerely, 

Bii Nichols 
Sales Manager. 

AIR2, LLC 
phone: 727.858.8079 
email: hnichors@aIrZ,m 

k 5 -->- 2345 York Rd. e Suite 102 e Tlmorhm, fvlD 21093 e Phone: 410.560.5620 * Fax: 410.560.2713 
---L--- 
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Total Lump Sum Bid Prices 

2 PROJECT 1 - Andytown - Rlartixl500 kV line 

3 
‘/ 
5 
b 

IA - 0570-09-465 - Andytorvn - Martin 500 kV lhie 
Re-insulate 200 Structures, Welding on 8 striictures, Static Mast Bolt Replacement on 40 Structures, 
Replace Pole Caps on 2 structures, Replacc SpaceriDampers on 2 spans (30 spacers), Replace Static 
Rond Wire on 120 structures: 

1s.- 1037-9-709 - Andytown - Martin 500 kV line 
This portion of project 1A i s  located outside Andytown Substation; detailed infonaation regarding this 
section can be found in the construction booklet for Work Order 1037-9-709. ‘J 

I C  Re-insuIate 35 structures: 

14 Total Lump Sum Bid P r b  for Project 1 with cont”us clearances 

Number of calendar days requrred for campletton 
Work Days per Week 

/Y Total Zmnp Sum Rid Price for Project I with day-to-day clcarances 

Number of calendar days required .for completion 
Work Days per Week 

Disposal of Removed MateriaIs 
Cost for contractor to dispose of removed materials (i.e. insulators 22 hardware rcmovcd from 500kV 
structures). T h ~ s  cost is included in the total lump s u m  bid pnce above. 

a /  
> 2  

33 
3 ( j  

Cost for contractor to place removed matcnals rcmoved into containers provided by FPL. Contractor is to 
separatc porceliun (insulators) & metal (the rest). Containers will be locxitd at the show up sltcs; Martin 
Plant gC Andytown substalon. 
Thrs cost is NOT included in thc total lump sum bid price above. 

Elorida Power & Light Company expressly reserves thc right Lo accept or reject any hid submitted 
or to reject aLI bids submitted. We resenre (he right to award all or any portion of this project. 

\ 1 
Southeast Power Corporation Robert L. Jones ,  Pres ident  
Company 

_- (321) 268-0540 . 12/19/05 
Phone Numbcr Dzte 

2 
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1 PROJECT 2 - 0570-0!h5 - Corbett - ICZartin #1500 kV lhe’ 
1 Re-insulate 13 Stnictures, Static Mast Bolt Replacement on 1 Structure: 

3 Tutal Lump Sum Bid Pnce for Projcct 2 ~ i t h  continuous clearmnccs 

Y 
5 

c 

7 
Y 

Nuinber of calendar days reqlured for complehon 
Work Days per We& 

Total Lump Sum Bid Pnce for Project 2 with day-to-day clcarmces 

Number of calcndai days ritqulred for completion 
Work Days per W e k  

9 Disposal of Removed Materials 
/‘’ Cost for contractor to dispose of removed inatends (i.c. insuiators & hardware removcd fkin 5OOkV 
1’ structures). This cost IS included in the total lump sum bid price above. 

/a 

’ 
‘7 
j - 5  substation. 

b 

/;F 

Cost for contractor to place removed matcnals removed into containers proiidd by FPL.. Contractor is to 
separate porceIam, steel st alloy. Contauncrs will be located at thc show up sites; Martin Plant & Andytown 

This cost is NOT included in the total lump sum bid pncc above. 

Florida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. We reserve the right to award all or any portion of this prolect. 



c 

I i 
PRO.lXCT 3 - 0570-09465 - MARTIN PIANT STRING BUS a00 kV lines 

2 Re-insulate 4 Pull-off / String Bus Strilcturcs: 

3 Total Lump Sum Bid Price for Project 4 with canhnuous cleararms - 
ii 
S Number of calendar days required for compieboii 

Work Days per Week 

Total Lump Sum Bid Pice for Project 4 with day-to-day clearances - 
z 
4 

Number of caIendar days required for complehon 
Work Days per Week 

9 Disposal of Removed Materials 
' 0  Cost for contractor to dispose of removed matends (i.e. mulators & hardware removed from 500kV 

structures). Tius cost is included in the total lump sum bid pncc abovc. 

13 
Y 

1.5 substation. 
16 

Cost for contractor to place rcmovcd materials removed into coritamers provided by FPL. Contractor IS to 
separate porcelain. steel k alloy. Contamers will be located at the show up sites: Martin Plant & Andytown 

This cost is 1\'oT included m the total lump sum bid pnce above. 

Florida Power &Light Company expressly tcscrvcs the right to acccpt or reject any bid submitted 
o r  to reject all bids submittcd. W e  reserve the right to award all or any pottion of this projcct. 

Southeast  Power Cornoratj .  on BahpextL.-.%_P_resldent 
C0,qany 

(321) 268-0540 12/19.&5 a- 
4 

. 1 * Phone Xnniber Dale Authanzcd Signnaturc' 
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1 
5. Re-insulate 5 Structures: 

PROJECT 4 - 0526-09465 - Corbett-Midway 500 kV k x e  

Southeast Power C o r p n r - u n  
Company 

(321) 268-0540 12/19/05 
Phonc Number Date 

3 Total Lump Sum Bid Price for 0526-03-465 with continuous clearmces 

’ -2 * ( - 5  
5 

Y 
5 Number of calendar days requited for completion 

Work Days per Week 

6 Totd Lump Sum Bid Pnce for 052649465 with day-to-day clcarances -.-_. 

‘7 
B Number of calendar days requircd for completion 

Work Days per Week 

3 Disposal of Removed Materials 
1‘’ Cost for contractor to dispose of removed matends (i.c. msulators & hardware removed fiom 5OOkV 
/ I  structures). Ths cost is included in tlie total lump sum bid pnce above. 

13 
9 

’ 5  substation. 
1 6 

Cost for contractor to placc rcmovcd matends removed into containers pi~vided by FPL. Contractor IS to 
separete porcelain, steel & alloy. Containers will be located at the show up sites; Martin Plant B Andytown 

This cost is E a  incIuded in tlie total lump sum bid pncc ahve. 

Florida Power CYC Light Company enpressly reserves the right to acccpt or  rcjcct m y  bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted: We reserve the right to award all or any portion of this project. 



- -  . . _  
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1 PROJIIC" 5 - 0570-09-4b5 - Corbett-Martin #2 S'OOkV 
Replace poIe caps on 2 structures: 1 

3 Total Inmp Sum Rid Pnce for Project 5 with contutuow clearances 

Number of calendar days requlred for completion Y 

5 

6 

Total Lump Sum Bid Pnce for Prbjcct 5 with day-to-day cleuanccs 

Number of calendar days required for complehon 

.T 

ti 
PROJECT 6 - 0570-09-465 -Midway- Poinsett 500 kV 
Replace poIe caps an 1 structure 

9 Total Lump Sum Rid Pnce for Projcct 7 with continuous clearances 

Numbe-r of calcndar days required for completion 10 

1' 

1 3  

Total Lump Sum Rid Pnce for Project 7 with day-to-day clcatanccs 

Number of calendar days requlred for completion 

Florida Powcr & Light Company expressly reserves the right to sccept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. Wc rcscwe the right to award alI or any portiou of this project 

Southeast ____ Powcr CorDoratinn b b e r t  T,. .Tmes. PT-PCT ' c e n t  
Company 

1 3 2 1 )  268 - 0540 1 7 1  1910.5- 
Phonc Number Data 



’ 
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PROJECT 7 - 0570-09-465 - hlartin - Poinsett 500kV 
Replace pole caps on 6 structures: 

. 

5 

9 

Totd Lump Sum Bid Pnce for Project 7 with contmuous cleFlrances 

Xumbcr of calendar days required for completion 

Southeast Power Corporation Robert L. Jones, President 
company 

(321) 268-0540 12/19/05 
PhoncNumbcr . - Date 

7 

-Ji --3 

5 l’otal Lump Sum Bid Pnce for Project 7 v+ith day-to-day clearanccs 

c. Number of calenda days required for completton 

. -  
% . .  f 

PROJECT 8 - 0570-09-465 -Martin - h’lirlway 500 kV 
Replace pole caps on I structure I 

‘3 

/o 

~ o t a l  ~umrip sum Bid . .  ~ n c e  for Project 8 with continuous C I C ~ ~ C C S  

Number of cdcndar days required for completion 

’‘ 
/12 

Total Lump Sum Rid Price for Pioject 8 with day-today clearances 

Number ofcdkndar days required for compIetton 

Florida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the riglit to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. We reserve the right to award all or any portictn of this project. 



a 
3 .TVctding on 6 structures 

PROJECI' 9 - 0370-09-465 - .hdytown-Corbett SOOkV 

Y 

s 
6. 

Total LLimp Sum Bid Pnce for Project 9 with contiriuous cleai'ances 

Number of calendar days laquircd for coinpleIion 
Work Days per Weck 

Total Lump Sum Bid Pricc for Project 9 wi( h day-to-day clearznms 

s 
13 Work Days per Week 

Number: of calendar days r e q u i d  fur completion 

' * PROJECT 10 - 9179-92465 - Corbett-Conservation 5OOkV Line 
Spacer Darnper InstaIlation 

/ 1 

13 SPACERS p a . )  

' '? 

For addibve or subtractive adjustments to certam specific work, the followng unit prices will be used: 

Provide U d t  pncrng for the following: 
Repair Damaged Conductor: 

Florida Powcr & Light Company expressly reserves thc riglit to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. We rescrve the right to award all or any portion of this project. 

Southeasp .Power  C o r p o r a t i o n  R o b e r t  L.  .Jones,  Pre-nt 
Company 

(321) 268-0540 12/19/05 
I'honc Number Date 



I 

. 

i I. 

3 
4 

1 

Southeast Power Corporat ion Robert  L. Jones, P r e s i d e n t  
Company 

( 3 2 1 26g-Q540_1AI_ISLC1L 
Phona h’umba . Date 

5 

t. 
3 

9 

13 

J 3  

I 

Changes in Scope 

In accordance with the General Conditions for Contract Work (IliD21, changes in scope may be 
requested by FPL per Section 25.3 as Lump Sum work (Method A), Unit work (Method 6). or Actual 
Field Cost (Method C). 

Please detail your pricing for eacn of the below listed payment methods: 

For Purchase Clrder pace changes requested by FPL lo be in accordance with Section 35.0, Method B {Unit 
Price Work) of the General Conditions for Contract Work (dtd. 11/02), provide your: 

UNIT PRICE PER S’I‘RUCTURE TYPE VITIT CONTTWOUS CLEARASCFS 

01 - 

02 - 

03 - 

04 - 

05 - 

06 - 

07 - 
08 - 

09 - 

10- 

‘A’ type structure 

‘B’ type structure 
1 

‘C’ type stmcturc 

‘D’ type structure 

‘ F’ type structure 

‘K’ type structure 

Repair OHGW BandlStructure 

Weld S d S f r u c h u e  

Replace Pole Cap (each) 

RepIace Static Mast Bolts/Stmctu 

These unit rates will be utilized for any adjustments to this contract (additive or subtractive). 

FIorida Power 6r. Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to  reject all bids submitted. We reserve thc right to  amard aU o r  ariy portion of this project. 

9 



' For Purchase Order price changes requested by FPL to be in accordance with Section 35.0. Method C (Actual 
Field Cost),of the General Conditions for Contract Work (dtd. 11/02), provida your applicable Composite Rate 
which includes labor aer manhour (up to and including Foreman) for wwk performed dunng a standard workday, 
and which tnciudes the cost of standard equipment for the type of job detailed herein: 

Where you have an existing Contract with Time and Equipment rates which govern Changes in Scope against 
Lump Sum Purchase Orders, the rates covered in the Contract, where In effect at time of the change in scope, 
shall prevail. 

FPL approved additional subcontrhcted work, leased or rented cqurpmcnt and anymatmal that 
contractor may provide will be paid at contractor's cost plus 5%. 

2. Standby Rate 

Same as Item 
due to circumstanm beyond: the Contractor's control and properly chugcable to FPL. Standby time 
will not be charged when the Contractor is able to perform other work. Pnor concurrence by 
the P L  Company Representative is required for compenstitwn of lost time. 

above, except that this rate is for non-wodang time d e t e m e d  to bc non-productive 

Transmission 

3. ; Overtime Premium 

This rate will be charged on a per person per hour basis. Thls rote will be applicable only when 
requested by tlie FPL Company Representative. The rate will be charged on a "real tune" (clock tunc) 
basis to compensate the Contractor for the prcrmum portion of actual hours of ovMrmc worked. 

.- 

Traismrssion ' 

4, As-BuW 

Compieted jobs will contam all approved documents and memos. T V i b  three (3) workmg 
days of complction of thc Job, contractor must have provided to FPL Company Representatwe 
ongmal "as-built" marked up in red, plus two (2) marked up in red, "as-built" copies. Contractor 
will inventory the COmpICtCd work within ten (I  0) working days and present I t  to the FPL 
Cornparry Representative for hidher rcview. 

Florida Power & Light Company expressly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted 
or to reject all bids submitted. We resene the rjght to award all or any portion of this project. 

S outhe as t ,Pow e r Corp 0 r a t Lon 
Company 

Ro b e r t L . J QG.e&.P-r-q-i-den t 

(321)- 2 6 8 -05 4 0 1 2 / 1 9 / 05 
Phone Nunibcr D a h  

10 

3.y-3 
1-5 
Y 
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/ 'fhc undcistgled acknowledges that he has the folfvxmg ControIled Bid Documcnb lo biu and adrninisler Ule subjzct prqKt. 

z CONTROLLED BID DOCI!ME:hTS 
3 Safe & Sccum \ V o r ~ ~ a c e  Policy for Suppliers 

4 Szkiy Operphng Plans and Requlreincnts ((&mbng Proccdurcs for 
5 Irmilling Personal Protcctivc Grounds on Overbad Transnussion Conductors) 

6 &ra:mg Procedws fer Innutdling Personal Protectwe Grounds on 
Chterhead Pmary Dishihutian conductors 
Power Dc1i.m-y Contractor Guidelines for the Prebid Safety Assessment Form 

9 General Conditions for Contract Work 

'@ Gcneral instructions for Tmnsrmssion Line 
It  Construchon by Contractor Consrmctlon Forccs 

2 Tcchrucal Spw%caUom 

...r ,-.,, -*,.&. ......... ..r. .. .. ... 
Transm,$on Matcnai Spcc&catlons 
Tmsms8ion Stnichire Standards - Volume ' 

Tmlsrmssion Structure ~taxIdards:-.volume 2 ' 

Standard Material Catalog, Transmlss;?n'~vkrheair~n'Ov&$ & UG 

, . ,  

I ,.. 

OIi91 

7/08/98 

61 10105 

Rev. 04/17/95 

Rev. 11/1/03 
Rev. 06/21/02 

Rev. 07/ 1 /03 

Rcv. 05/21:'02 

Rev. 12/15/02 

. . . . . . . . . . .  .... . .  ,*)i -..- ~ -i. . , *-:. '. - 1.. 

Rober t  L. J o n e s ,  P r e s i d e n t  

8 ,  16 
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PROJIEC” 10 - 917%%-465 - Corbett-Conservation 500kY W e  
Spacer Damper Iastauation 



~ ...... __ ..... 

- - C.._ ... .. -. .......... - .  . .  ----- . . . . . .  _ ........ - .. i I 

/ The undersigned acmwledgcs ais! he has the foUowing Controlled Bid Documents to bid and admuster the jubject prOJCCt. 

.l CON?aOLLEQ Bu) DOCUnlENTS REVISION NO: DATE 
3 & Secure Workplace poticy for Supplitts 09/09:98 

’/ Safety Operating Plans and Rbquirements (Operafiag Procedures for I on 1/97 
5 Installing Personal P m t m v e  Grounds OD Overhead T m l s n ’ o n  Conductors) 

(. Operdhng Procedures for InsinlIing Pmonal Protectrfc Grounds on 
7 Overhead Fhnary D i m i o n  Conductors 

01/94 

s 7108198 

9 General Conditions for Contract Work 6/10/05 
Power Deliwry Contractor GuidtIincs fbr the Prebid Safety Assessmcnt Form 

/‘’ General Instructions for TmmiSsion Line ’ 

&nstructioa by Contractor Constnrction Forces 
‘2 TCCIUUC~I spccificatm 

Rev. 0411 7/98 

8197 XOTE CORRECTION* 

Rw. 1 llIM3 

3 Trxnsmision Labor Units 
1 9 
15  

* M O R  UNJT #Mol SHOULD READ: 

Tmmission Installabon Specificatlot!& 

Rev. 06t’21/02 

Rev. 07/1M3 

Rev. 06R1/02 

Rev, 1U15lO2 

The Bidder must YC@ that he has thc above documents m his set of Controlled Bid Documcnts. In sdditiw, the bidder must veri@ that he 
has the latest revisions, 89 show. tfdlere nre no discrcaaxies, the biddkr shall so statc by writing “NONE“ beiow. 

Disnepulcics: dmc 

16 



I 
(-' - f 
ELORDA POWER 22 LIGHT COAWANY 

3 
3 
J 
5 

TJVO 91 79-92-465 
SOOkYRebuiid 

500 k V h e s  
Line Cmstrrrction 

i LUMP SUM BID FORM 

7 'Re undersped proposes to fix-" all tools, Iabor, supcms~o~~,  equipment s e "  and matenals (matends other 
g than thosc h i s h e d  by FPL) for the proper completion o f  tlus project. This job shall be worked in accordance with 
3 the drawings, conditrons, requirenients and ~nstructrons covcrcd in the Specificahom and Instructions Book bemng 

/L' the above titIe and dated Rovcmber 2005. 

/3  Tot81 Lump Stun Bid Price for a Completion '- ' 

I4 Total Lump Siun Bid Price for a Completion Date of N/A $ N/A 
/s  (Conhctor IS to provide the best priceand datc) 

1 S Lnstall Spacer Dampers 
/9 Corbett-162182 - - 

2 1 
3 3  

Replace Cross ann (1 625/unit) 

3 3 Replace Cross brace (unit) 
. I. 

Florida Power & Light Company exprcssly reserves the right to accept or reject any bid su1,mitted or to reject nll bids 
submittcd. We reserve the nght to award d1 or ;my portion of flus project. 

Irby Cons t ruc t ion  Company" John Hopper/Vico_Presidcnt, O p e r a t l o n s  
Company 

601/709-4729 12/12/05 
Phone Number Datc 

* A  Wholly O w e d  SubsFaior 
'2- 

j .*2 
./ 
1-3 



, 

j ohn  HopperjVice Pres ident ,  .- Operations 

- 

r 

1. Changes in Scope 

in accordance with the General Conditions for Contract Work (-t1/02), changes In scope may be requested 
by FPL per Section 25.3 as  Lump Sum work (Method A), Unit work (Method B), or Actual Field Cost (Method 
C). 

Please detail your pricing for each of the below listed payment methods: 

For Purchase Order price changes requested by FPL to be in accordance with Section 35.0, Method B [Unit Price 
Work) of the  General Conditions for Contract Work (dtd. 11/02), provide your: 

- Labor Unit Manhour Rate - Transmission 
This unit rate will be utilized for any adjustments to this contract (additive or subtractive) using the designated 
labor unit values as found in the Overhead Transmission Labor Units (in the Controlled Bid Documents). 

- Labor Unit Manhour Rate - Distribution 
This unit rate will be utilized for any adiustment or subtractive) using the designated 
labor unit values for Distribution Labor-units on file within the pertinent division office at the time of this bid 
solicitation. 

For Purchase Order price changes requesled by FPL to be in accordance with Seclion 35.0, Method C (Actual 
Field Cbst) of the General Conditions for Contract Work (dtd. 11/02), provide your applicable Composite Rate which 
includes labor per manhour {up to and including Foreman) for work performed during a standard workday, and which 
includes the cost of standard equipment for the type of job detailed hereln: 

- Composite Rate 1-i 
Where you have an existing Contract with Time and Equipment rates which govem Changes in Scope against Lump 
Sum Purchase Orders, the rates covered in the Contract, where in effect at time of the change in scope, shall 
prevail. 

FYL approved additional subcontracted work, leased or rcnted equipmcnt and any natenal that contractor 
may provide will be paid at contractor's cost plus 5%. 

2. Standby Rate 

Same as Item JII above, exccpt that h s  rate IS for lion-worktng time d c t m n e d  to bc non-productwe due to 
circumstances beyond the Contractor's control and propcrly cliargeable to FPL. Standby bme will not be 
charged whcn the Contractor is abIe to perform other work. Pnar coilcurrencc by the FPL Company 
Representative is required for compensabon of lost h c .  

- __- 
Trsnsmission Distribution 

3 5  
,----- 

I,? 

3 



/ .3. OvcrtimePremium 

3 
3 

This mtewill be charged on a per person per hour basis. Th15 rate \vi11 be applicable only when requested by 
the FPL Company Representative. The rate \vi11 be charged on a "real time" (clock time) basis to compensate 
the Cloutractor for thc premium;portion ofaclual hours of overtime worked. 

Transmission Distribution 

?"be overtime premium will apply for tho following hours: AI 1 hours over 40 in one week, 

Completed Jobs will contain all approved dowmcnts and memos. Witlun thee  (3) wurkmg days of 
completm of the job, contractor must have providcd to FPL Company Representative ongmal "as-built" 
marked up in red, plus two (2) marked up in red. "as-built" copies. Contractor will inventory the completed 
work withm ten (1 0) workmg days and present it to the FPL Company Representative for lusher review. 

5. 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 

DAMAGE TO PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PROPERTY BY FPL CONTRACTOR 

Tf the Contractor has knowledge or notification o f  damages done to the customer/owncr's property 
o r  possessions, he or she will immediately provide to the customer/owner the name and phone 
number of the Contractor's representative who will IiandIe the claim. The FPL company 
reprcscntative must also be notified of a pending claim within 24 hours. 

Any damages to public or private property caused by contract crews must be repaired immediately 
at Contractor's expcnse, If within seven (7) working days (inchding the day of uotificatian) repairs 
have not been made, or are not in the process of being made in accordance with the 
customcr/owner's saffsfaction, FPL rescrves the right to repair or have repaired aU damages, and 
shall seek reimbursement from the Contractor, o r  a t  WL's election, dcduct any costs incurred by 
FJ?L for repairing the damagcs done by Contractor, including FPL administrative costs from 
Contractor's invoice. 

John Hopper/Yice President; Operations -- 
N q o  and Title (8rint) 



i c 
/ Tba undersigned acknoivkdges Uta1 he has the followuig Conlro~ed Bid Dociimenfs io bid md atiinrluster We subject project 

z CONTROLLED BID DOCUMENTS REVISION NO: DATE 

9 .Sofkty Opetawg Plans mci &qurrements (Operatug Pmceff ures for 
5 Installing Personal Protatbe Grounds on Overhead Transmission Conductors) 

3 S R ~ C  & Sccme m70rkpiacc Policy for p up pliers 09/09/9 8 

10/3 1/97 

6 
3 Overbend Pnmary Distrhrtlon Cunducton 

Opcmtmg P r o w r e s  for Installing Personal Protectwe Grounds on 0 1 I94 

0 
'3 Geucral Conditions for Contract Work 061'10/05 

Power Delivery Contraclor Guidclincs for the Prebid Safety .bsessment Form 7/08/98 

General Instruchons for Transnssion Lme 
) I  Gmtiuction by Contractor Construct~on Forces 

13 Technrcal Specilicahons 

Rev. 04/17/98 

8/97 M o m  CORRECTION* 

Rev. 11/1/03 

' 3  Transmission Labor Units 
l Y "LABOR UNIT R401 SHOULD READ: 

Transmis$ion Instdlat~on Specifications, 
15 

Transmrssion Mntcnal Specifications 
Transrmssion Skucture Stilndnrds - Volume 1 

Tmmssian Saucfurc Standards - Volume 2 
Strlndard.Matenal Ceblog, T m i i s s i o n  Overliead Rt GG 

Rev. 06/21/02 
RCV. 071 1 io3 

Rev. 0612 1/02 

Rev. 12/15/02 

The Biddcr must vq@ that he has &e above documents in his set of Controlled Bid Documents. Iu addition, h e  bidder musl verify !hat he 
bas b e  latest rewnons, RS shown. Ifthere are no dimpanctcs, ale bidder shall 'so state by rvriling "NONE" below. 

We need  a complete set of the specifications (standards book w i t h  a l l  of the 
latest revisions). 

John ._ Hopper/Vice P r e s i g l t ,  Operat ions 

225 ,2 IO 
I - ?  
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3 

Y RE: Xrby ConstruCtion Company 

DCarSb. . . I  

1 mst you will fhd the zbovt to be in order, but if you should have any qutstbns please 
give UIC a call. 

Yours Very Tfuly, 

mbdd/ 
Chaddck G. h d d  
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A 
SION C 'APITAl. RE 

rrulucr lJ,@ 
REPLACE STRW15lAii STUB POLE 

S 

a e 
TORATION 

E N 4  UCY IHST) I 267 031 
ARCH CREEK ULRA I OOQ 011 
trUREKA HAlNLlN 1242 021 
SUNNY ISLES-HAULOVER (112 021 
PALMmO OADF f3M 031 CanOhM . -.. 8 ,  

BFACON LEVEL 1320 LNI G n l P b a  
SUNNY ISLCS IIAULOVFR t 122 Ol! 
MYISAVOWDO I501 011 
GRMNOLDSAVENTUrW(6Je C11 Conwlel~ 

OPA LOCXA-LITTLE RIVER I612 031 C o q k l c  
ANHINGA-FLORIDA ClWl507 03! C o m p k  

DAVIS-LEVEE 11 120g 011 
INOUSTRU\L-FRDNTON mlj I 074 041 

OPA L o c m u r n E  RWER I 612 a)] 

FLORJDA CITY-LUCY (Hsn izai 011 

COPANSSALMAIRE [ s a .  oz] CQnlWJl 
ROJiAN-FAIRMONJ I639 Ozl C o m p ( 0 t U  

I I IALMMETROll4IL [Dol 02j " 
HAINllN-LUCI (HSI) (?4Z 031 comvwtl 

QUANTUM-WNTANA 13.12 031 ctnq21ole 

LAUDEROALE-COLUNS I102 01) Complstc 
DOUG!ASGWIPEIANO(OBI) 04 cM.lllem 

GREINOLOS-SUNNY ISLES 1122 011 Ccanp(Me 
GERMANTOWN-BOCA TEECA IS28 011 COmpl.1. 

ANDYTDW-GRnHAM NORTH 1 394 011 Cwq~ela 
PORT MAYACA BRYANT (USSC) 1282 02 Cmrqkle 
PfJRTMIVTACA43RYANT(USSC) 1282 02 mb!.  

SOUTH BAY-BELLE GLADE (ALTJ I421 Olcanpficc 

SOUTH RAY.BELLE GIADE I278 O t l  Conpklc 

PAHOKEE-BRYANT I 171.041 cmpQ10 

ALVACORBETT(M3 011 Camplsb 

RANCH.TERMINAL 1 1BZ. 011 
OSBORNE-QRENACRSS [ 407 021 
HILLCREST.NORrON rAP[ 18q MI 
GOULDSPRINCETON I263 031 
L I N "  GERMANTOWN 1 517 041 
JOGCOROETT 1419 0.41 
GEFWV4TOW-!JOCATEECA( 528 0 
CEOAR?INONM)O I307 0x1 
CONSERVATION-CORBFlII 503 011 

PERRY-(AUDEROALE I61 1 031 C W 8  
HAINLIN.LUCY IHST) [ 242 031 Complne 
CONSERVAT10NGOR3ElT[ $03 0 1  Cunp*r. 
ULETA-FULFORDfWo 41 canprrm 
OPA LOClVlUlTLE RNER 1612 031 CanpWa 
DELLE GLADE PUMER OATS [ 278 021 Cmpklc 
RCCVIAY-RIVIERA (RRPBC) I 411 a i l  canplelr 
COPANS-PALM AIR€ 1518 Oz) C"ie:e 

PORT-SOUTHSIDE I 100 021 Cmwiete 
SAWLE RDAO DEERFIELO BEACH i 2x6 W o t e  
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I’ Y, Fvcrpladca-Slmni 13 
ldoL*(wmd-LauderCars f33kV 
LatdorWchl ld  3-s 13L 
Oakhncl PPrk-Pocqam l3lkV 
Oak End Pack-Pomm l 3 k V  
n.awaot-Lam.m imkv 
LadacdalbPahn A’a IIJBhV 
Pwt Everi$aaae6sl1vunn i 3 
A ~ c h  Cmek-LoUdadsk 130W 
2 7 6  ANCHORL GUYS 
2 1 A i l  ONE SPANOF OHGW 
Z14A7 ONE SPANOF OHGW 
130A5 CONOUCTOR1IUMPER 
24U-i LEANING POLE 
dU4 LEANING POLE 
B75AlA PMe EOIX Bcokm 
171A1-7SA6 OHGW REPL4C (1 s p ~ l  
BOA11 RESAO DoWnGUYS 
BOA19 NEED NWSNUB POLE 
f i W 6  MNDUCTCWJUWER 
AlJlUIA OF’GW REATTACHMENT 
lOZA13 RESAC SPAN C W  
%AI ANCHOR 6 G W S  

1 O W  OUTSTRFlCH JUMPER 
%A3 OUTSTRETCH JUMPER 
20U1OCONOUCTORJJUMPER 
1PAll DOWN GUT DOWN 
70UO CONDUCTORNUMPER 

123A17-129Al90HGW DOWN 
l89UU OHGW REPIACEMENT 
II1OUI BONDINSULATOR 
183UB RlaOON ON OWOW 
ZOEA12 LEANINGPOLE 
ZOEA8 LEANING POLE 
64A5 ANCHOR &GUYS 
21)-1 I BIRD DtSCWREGER 
6M8 DOWN GUYREMOVEO 
BZA2’1 DOWN GUY IS REMOVED 
5IAZMWWNGWREMOSTUflPOLE 
1QsAO LEANING FOLE 
MA71 CONDUGTOWIUhlPER 

7 2 ~ 7  ANCIIOR now9 

I . ( M ~ $  CONOUCTMVJUMPER 
20cm.5 CONDUCTOWJUMPER 
15U15 PALM TREE CLOSE T-L 
157A21 FOKEIGNAlTCWMNT ISSUE 
109A2-100A4 2 SPANS OF OHGW 
13lUSTREE WORKS 
120U4 OHDW REPLACEMENT 
5U5-WASA OHGW REPLACEMENT 
186A10 CONDUCTORlJli?WER 
106A7 CONOUCTJWIUMPER 
HU7 LEANING POLE 

C -7 
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PORT-SOUTHSIDE I lffi 021 COl7Ekt 
HOLL~YOODSTIR~ING! iia 01: c o ” l u  
mUDEROALE-RESERVATION 1362 011 C A W C  
CYPRESS CREEK-POMPANO 1 w)9 031 COmplaC 
CYPRESS CREFK.FY)IIPAND 003 OS] Com!Aece 
hOLLYWOO0-STIRLING [ 128 011 CDmuClc 
ROHAN.FAIRMOFIT[~JP oq Candcls 
PORT-SOUTHSIDE 1C6 321 ComprHs 
WESTON VXLAGE-WUOeRDALE I w9 ocomgas 
WUDERDALE-hIW4I SHORES 138 KV CDmplWa 
WUDERDALE MUM SHORES 138 W C&(E 
lnUDERDALEMW4I SHORES !M W Cwnpktc 
A~,pzd-Dade- I3EKV C- 
COURTSUTLEq 13e W Ca.xrsta 
CULTLER-DAYIS +2 138 KV mete 
CULTLER-DAWS U 138 KV Comp1.l. 
CULTERMLOWAY 138 Kv 
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I r U e  LEANING PDLF 
llUD LEANING W L E  
256Ull DEBRIS ON14 
183AI3-183AllI CHGW R E M V E D  

160A15 LEANINGPOLE 
l60A24 POLE LUfllNGiBiRD DISC 
1001\5LMNlNG POLE 
IGOAB LEANING POLE 
160AQ LEANING POLE 
141M LEANING POLE 
18Oai8 BIRD DISCOUREGER 
180~21 BIRD DISCOUAEGER 
239AZ0-23QA22 CHGW REPLACEMENT 
133A10 LEANINGPOLE 
ZOZA28 OIlGW REPLACEMEtST 

<TU1 ANCHOR.fGUYS 
2285 CDNDUCTOWJWIIPER 
7<811 CONDVCTOPJIUMPER 
2288 LEANINO WLE 
18810 CONDWlOPJJUMPER 
27N4 ANCHOR h GUYS 
34&7 LEANING WLE(slvb pole) 
9A2-W.7 OHDW FEPLACEMEM 
4% 1 i ~oNDUC~OPJ JUMPER 
8 x 4  aronen GUY 
06C18 WCmm guy 
93TO slaixann t d l  bnhn 
92Tl7 bokannru~m~Marpns 
92T10 broMn hsrhlor sMNun 
23C7 OHGW RWOCamnl 
23CO 0 H G W R c p ~ ~ m e n l  
23C5 OHGW Repacemen1 
IQT4 brohon puy 
16z5 damped CmsSlJrarr 
1 B M  dDmnQed ~NCbno 
iezs~ damagm r0rr-b;lce 
a a u i d e m  rrnwrvi 
81U0 OHGW replacammt 
53uO DSON hcrls M g  on g q  h 
6OUS OHGW rep!xsmenl 
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5284 UMdUCWJhW M M  
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33818 boss w r  

3~azac MM guys 
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3 7 ~ 2 5  c&m nod W ~ S  

90719 nnchor wpbmeni  

1 8 0 ~ 1 3  LEANINGPOLE 
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ROLLUP OF TRANSMISSION AND SUBSTATION RESTORATION COSTS FOR PHASE 2 ESTIMATE 11/.14/05 
Wilma Restorallon Cost Rollup 8770-92 X X X  

3 TOTAL REMAINING SUBSTATION COST 
U 

/'I Wflma Restoretion Cost RoI!up 9179-92-xXx 

/,s 



RU MS Ieat 
370 103 401503W 
310103 401503009 
370103 401503#0 
370103 401M3009 
370.103 4OlSDJwB 
370103 401JmwB 
370103 4OIM3WP 
370103 401503009 
370 103 401503100 
370 103 401503106 
370103 4015MlMI 
370103 u)1005804 
370 103 401721021 
3i0103 40151ooM 
370 103 401JlOC05 
370 103 401610005 
370 103 401610808 

370 103 401612W2 
370103 401612801 
370103 401012801 
370 103 4Ol612801 
370103 401012801 
370411 432223008 
370411 432223wo 
370411 432498007 
370 478 4245250.31 

370 io3 401612~2 

CO I M E  GI. ACCT 
1 200511 1861ro 
1 Zoos11 186176 
1 2005ll 1W176 
1 ZW511 186176 
1 2 0 6 1 1  188170 
1 2W511 180178 
1 2Ooocs(l 185176 
1200511 led178 
1 200511 led176 
1 ZWS11 l(Y1176 
1 W 1 1  l W l 7 6  
1 200511 186176 
1 mil 188176 
12MM11 186176 
1 200511 ls(r176 
1200311 188176 
1 2 w S l l  166176 
1260511 188176 
1 ZPOS11 1Bg176 
1200511 116176 
1 200511 WE 176 
1 ZIxI511 1@8176 
1 ZaK11 1t6176 
121WMl1 l m l 7 6  
1 X0511 1W176 
+ZOOS11 188176 
1200511 186176 

LOCN SRC 
am 12450 
OBa 12450 
899 lam 
p9(1 12450 

W 3  124% 
m 1 2 w  
@9Q 124% 
Q98 11450 
gsB 11454 
999 11450 
SBB 12450 
9w 11450 
999 11450 
999 11450 
899 11450 
969 11450 
999 11450 
PPB 11450 
pB9 11450 
999 114W 
998 11450 
989 11450 
BOQ 11450 
989 11450 
999 11450 
DBB 114M 

me 12- 

Ms 
WMBER 

401- 
4015(13009 

.u)iJo3w9 
4" 
401503009 
401?W30OQ 
4OlmloB 
4015031oB 
4015031W 
I O l B o S M y  
401721021 
401510006 
40161w(M: 
401s1ooo5 
40161004 
401812Mz 

4016128M 
4a1s1m1 
401112001 
401612W1 
4 3 2 2 2 3 "  
432223001 
432" 
43452m1 

401503(109 

417" 

4 a i ~ i m  

Q U M  UNIT 
VI 

D W  
O U  
O f 3  
O F 5 4  
O E A  
O E A  
0 %  
om 
O W +  
O f 3  
O E A  
OEA 
O E A  
O W  
O E A  
O E A  
o m  
O € A  
O E A  

O E A  
O E A  
O E A  
0 FA 
O E A  
O E A  
O E A  

n u  

aLoC DEscRmtoN 
731 METER KWH FP!.% 
71 METER. KWH FPL 6C 
71 METER I(wH FFLK 
71 METER. KWH FPC Bc 
71 MmR.  Kmc. FPL 5C 
71 MER32 KWH WL X. 
71 METER KWH, FPL 5C 
71 METER. KWH FPL X. 

441 MTR KWH.FPL 5C J FM 
441 MIR KWH FPL X.I .FM 
731 M1R.KWH.fR X.J.FM 

882 MTR.ELECT SERVICE.RE 
454 METER KWH.FPL 51 FM 
8Kl MRER M FPL 61. FM 
716 METER KWH.FPL 5 J  FM 
883METERWWWKWDISS.W 
551 METER, S C , I o " m  
71 METER SC.KwwKwwsS 

716 METER.KWWKWWSS, FP 
551 METEAIWWKWI/S FP 
71 METERICNHIKWWSS. FP 

880 MEER.KVIMr)(WDISS. FP 
OlW TWWFORMERCT 6wV 
W TRANSFORMER CTaoar. 
454 TRANSFORMER.CT.BOW. 

71 METER KWWlWWS FPL 

w w s F o R M r R  POTENTIA 

e, 

CUR 
As.% 

1 
1 67700 
1 57700 
1 s m  
1 ,7700 
l " 0  
1 57700 
1 37700 
1 s77w 
1 57700 
1 moo 

1 57m 
1 m00 
1 51700 
1 57700 
1 67700 
1 m w  
I 57700 
1 m w  
1 snw 
1 m w  
1 57760 
1 57700 

1 57700 

t 57700 

1 577w 

1 5771x1 
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- -  ~ - - -. 
! jins_ulation and Lagging Repairs) 
3 Location:' PoXEverg lad&- - 3 

Y Total Estimate;- 5 
L 

Hurricane Wilma 

Field estimate that 80% of the repairs covered duct runs that could be capitalized 
based on an FPL Plant Accou d$, -times 80% equals 

T y c l o w n  at the plant site. 

ESI was the low bidder on insulation repairs at Port Everglades caused by 
Hurricane Wilma. The October 26, 2005 bid (labor and matenals) was quoted on 
doing repairs while the equipment was cold. and the quotes did not include sales 
tax. Since we do not shutdown units until they are scheduled for a unit overhaul, 
ESI would be working some of the insulation repairs whde the equipment was still 
hot. Working a job hot will take longer, due to the increased temperatures In the 
area. To compensate for this additional time, ESI management added a "hot 
factor" to jobs that would be worked hot. On the Port Everglades damage 
assessment worksheet a percentage was added to the ESI estimate for 
additional time, to do the job hot, as well as 6% for sales tax. 

- 
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/ ESI GROUP, INC. 
;z INDUSTRIAL COI\r'RACTORS 3 102 NORTH 20TH STREET - TAMPA, FI, 33605 

PHONE 813-248-6248 - FLY 813-247-4642 

CONFIDENTIAL October 26, 2005 

Florida Power 6r Light Company 
P.O. Box 131 18 
K. Lauderdale, FL 333 16 

We watild like to take 
If you have any questions or 
convenience. 

Very tnily yours, 

CAROL BAXLEY 
Carol BaxIey 
Projects Coordinator 



I I I I I I I 
I 

I I I I I I - 

I I 
I I I I 
IFPL - HURRICANE WILMA - PORT EVERGLADES PLANT 1 

1 DATE 10-26-05 
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Page 3 of 5 8  

Purchase Order CON Fl D ENTl AL 
3 Y 4500287408 TRWTORS INC 

5 

c Work Account 
7 No, ER Number Locn EAC Amount s 08770 000000 0924 0662 -1 

Release order against contract 
4 6 O O O O I 8 7 5  ftem 00020 

/ I c [  10030/,!Supplemental Labor Services 

Hurricane Wiima Clean-up for PEG 

CAW PPE-CS-016 GT Unit #3 intake screen damage - I 

CAW PPE-CS-077 GT Unit #7 exhaust stack damages - 
1 

i 

- 

T A W E E - C S - 0 1 8  GT Unit #I1 exhaust stack 
damages 

m 
CAW PPE-CS-020 GT Unit #12A intake screen 
damaues I 

I; m 
CAW PPE-CS-027 GT Unit #12B intake screen 
damages 

J - r 
I 

CAW PPE-CS-022 GT Unit #70 exhaust stack 

damages 
CAW PPE-CS-024 GT Unit #?OA intake screen 
damages - - CAW PPE-CS-025 GT Untt #10A repair exhaust stack - 

L I I I 
3 
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4500287408 
FOSTER WHEELER CONSTRUCTORS INC 

Order Not  To Exceed: 

---I, 
5 





.. .._ . . .. .. 

Company: FPL & 
3 

cs Title: Summary of 2004 stom 
Period: N E  12/31/05 
Auditor. YN 3 

/ I  Date: February 23, 2006 
Workpaper No 26 p 2 

/ L  

Included in the 2004 storm cost was an estimate of nuclear cost that was not recovered 
by the insurance. was 
designated to the repairs of the intake and discharge canal embankments (26-in). FPL 
estimated t h e m  the repatrs was $27,488 807 and expected to recover =of 
this amount or a rounding of its insurer. FPL will meet 
with the insurance company on 3/9/06 to discuss the settlement and have a more 
accurate settlement amount by 3/10/06, which will be audited In the next storm audit 

The total cost was $21,350,000 of which 

(26-If7 p.2). 
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NOTICE: This e-mail and attacbments transmitted with it may contatn pnviieged and confidential 
information that is solely for the use of the named addressee. ff you are not the intended 
recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, disseminatton, distribution or other use of this 
message or its contents and attachments is prohibited. If you received this in error, please notify 
the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message and destroy any copies or backups thereof. 







PSL 2004 Order of Magnitude Estimate 
of Non-Insured Storm Damages 

(000s) 

I I Orderof 

s =  
$ 21;35Q 

24 Total Order of Magnitude , 
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E97fMAlED BY: Doug Btakn APPROVEDBY: ,-- 

ESTIMATE LOCATION: E. IFILE NUMBEA: \PCM NO.: IDATE iw" 
SUMMARY ACCOUNT: ISSC No.: IEST rYPE ~OUTAQE: 

:1 FPL 
..-. 

- J - -._ 

I ESTIMATE SUMMARY 
/ -- SB T I T  LE AREA'JM - Qlscbarge anal Bank Rsstomtlon Prop~! 

--...-_ 

--- --- .-_ 

LABORER I MILLWRIGM 
OPEFiAllNO ENOINEER I PAINTER 
PlPEflTTEF? 
SHEETMETAl WORKER 

~ 7 , ~ i a  _TWSTER 

SUBTOTAL MANUAL LABOR -,!os 
-.-. * -----.- 

. -- 
ADMINISTRATIVE SAFF 
flELD ENGIMER 

FIEU, SUPERVISOR 

SUBTOTAL NON-MANUAL W O R  

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR 

--. 
so --. - $294.109 

$18,000 IN.PROCESSING OF PERSONNU. m 

MATERIAL.COST 

MUIPMEM RENTALCOSTS 

OTHER COMlTfAMu) SERVICES 

FF'L MANUAL UBOR 

COST I 
CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION 

INDIRECTiOVERHEAD C03T 

PROJECf MANAQEMENT 

ENGlNEWtNQ 
PROCEDURE WRnEU 
HEALTH PHYSICS 
8ECURITY 
TRAINING 
QUALITY CON7 ROL 
MAINTENANCE PLANNING 
MAIN. DEPT SUPERVISION 

$44660 

$243,600 
$209,600 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST 

TOTALCOSl - 

$33,413 

50 

@ $1,031,860 

--r 2) $280,863 

$0 

$2,516,000 
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IEST~MATED BY: Doug Gkton \APPROVED BY: 
IDATE im2109 lpCM NO.: .._- LOCATION UNIT IFlLE NUMBER: 

ACCOUNT: 1SSC No.: IESTTYPE IOUTAGE: 

-; FPL 
3 ESTIMATE 

SUMMARY 

38 TITLE: AREA301 .lntake&nal Bank ReatoratlonPr~.ct I ESTIMATE SUMMARY -+ 
OIRECT LABOR COSl 

BOILERMAKER 
CARPENTER 
CEMENTMASON 
ELECTRICIAN 
INSUlATOR 
IRONWORKER 
LABORER 
MlLLW RlGM 
OpfRATING ENDlNEER 
PAINTER 
PIPEFITTER 
SHEETMFl;AL WORKER 
‘TEAMSTER __ 
SUBTOTALMANUALLABOR 

FIELD ENGINEER 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 
HELO SUPERVlSOR 

- - 

----I 

SUBTOTAL NON-MANUAL M O R  

- TOT& OIRECT LABOR 

-c 

TOTAL 
CRAFT 

HRS -.,- 

P 

IN. PROCESSINQ OF PERSONNEL m 
POTENTIAL INCENTIVE AWARD 

TOTAL 
LABOR 

so 

MATERIAL COS? 

EQUIPMENT RENTALCOSTS 

OTHER COMAACTED SERVICES 

FPLMANUAL LABOR 

.- 
CONSTRUCI’ION SUPERVISION 
WQINEEFUNQ 
PROCEDURE WRITER 
HEALTH PHYSICS 
SECUAITY 
TWNlNG 
Q U W  CONTROL 
MAINTENANCE PUNNING 
WIN. DEFT ~ SUPERWSDN 

$210,400 
sa75.000 
$192,600 

$525,000 

kr--------.--- 1$3762wc 
COAflNGS “TRACTOR LABOR UBOR 
-- I-... 

0 

PAINTERS 

TOTAL -- 
COPjTlNQENCY aC-r/z 4 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST 

.-e __ TOTAL COST 

I $285,070 

$9,191,825 

$0 

$3,531,914 
--.I 
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FP L ESTIMATE - INDIRECT/OVERHEAD COST AREA 301 - Intake Canal Bank Restoratlm Project 

iTEM DESCRIPTION 

PROJECT MANAGER: 
FPL 
CONTRACT 
OPS COORDINATOR 
PROJECT CONTROLS: 
FPL 
CONTRACT 

CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISOR: 
FPL 
CONTRACT 

ENGINEERING: 
WL 
CONTRACT 

DRAWING UPDATE: 
FPL 
CONTXACT 

PROCEDURE REVISION: 
FPL 
CONTRACT 

HEALTH PHYSICS: 
FPL 
CONTRACT 

SECURITY: 
FPL 
COMRACT 

TRAINING COORDINATOR - CONTRACT 

QUALITY CONTROL.: 
FPL 
CONTRACT 

- 
UANTm 

1 
1 

1 
1 

2 
4 

2 
2 

4 
4 

4 
8 

2 
2 

DURATION 

B 

I 
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UNIT 
HRS 

2 
4 

2 
4 

10 
10 

6 
2 

10 
I O  

10 
10 

10 
10 

- 
TOTAL 
LABOR 
HRS - 

w 

___) 

STAFF - 
PM 
PM 
PM 

PM 
PM 

MS 
MS 

PE 
PE 

PE 
PE 

PW 
PW 

HP 
HP 

SE 
SE 

TC 

QC 
QC 

- 
31LLING 
RATE - 
m 

TOTAL 
COST - 
$22,500 
$85,000 

$22,500 
$80,000 

$225,000 
$650,000 

$1 12,500 
$80,000 

$400,000 
$650,000 

$400,000 
$500,000 

$200,000 
$325,000 





FPL ESTIMATE - INWRECVOVERHEAD COST AREA 301 - Intake Canal Bank Restoration Project 

3 

Y MAINTENANCE PLANNING 
5- 
G 

3 MAINTENANCE DEPT. SUPERVISORS 

s TRAVEL & MISC SUPPLIES 

WC 
wc 

FPL 

31LLING 
RATE - TOTAL 

COST - 
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1 Florida Power Light Company 
2 Docket No 060038-El 
3 Staff Storm Audit - 2004/2005 Supplemental Requests 
L/ Question No. 19-2 
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SAP Approvcr lnibais 

L; 

Florlds Power & Light Confidentla1 ll/llR00594=4 AM] 



I Florida Fawer h Light 
I _-__ 

Storm Damage Cost Recvr S u ~ p  
'LIS $05-702.4-1 Dki #06093&EI 

TYE 12/3112005 3 -. -_ 



Clnergy 
FPLh GA Ice SlOt'nl Rat. 

Clnwgy MOA: EmorQency W M O n  Forelgn Mlltl~r 
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U l l i  
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Florida Power & Light 
Storm Damage Cost Recvr Supp 
AUS iw5-292-4-1 DM #C6003B-EI 

TYE 1231R005 
1 1 '/ Title 1.5:r.n . 
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To Lourdes Jordan 

From Ftankie Diaz 

Re Hurricane Wilma /FPL billing Summary thn, 11/18/05 

Good day and thank you for the oppMtuaity to service Florida P 5 w  & Light. We look 
fonvad to m'cing you in the near fiture. At this time we have reviAved the group 
block and have detumined the fobwing. 

FPL ~ M R ~ D  Hunicaoe WiIma billing 444 

Plesse Ict us know if we cp be of fivther assistance 

Miami, Florida 
33056 

43-1 p.4 - 
1 il 
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I 1 

HURRICANE WLM 

t-7-1 

9 November 11,2005 j 10s 

- ROOMS CONTRACTED EL PALAClO --I-. OPA I L O C h  
-/_.__ -- 

Prepared by FPL-User 1212/2005 Page 1 



I FPL 

3 9 2 s  WEST FUGLER STREET 

,s’ A l T k  LOURDES JORDAN 
L WvorcE f 748728 

> C O R W l u r r  TRAVEL om 
-/ MUUI, FL 33174 

REF: HURRKANE W-m ? PHN : 561481.1037 
S’ FAX: 561-l81-1078 1on1-i tm 
5 

10 ‘CANCELLATION INVOICE’ 
I !  ACCOuNf#74(1724 

13 AMOUNTDUE 

PLEASE MAKE CHECK FAYABlETO: LMWS MUM BEACH HOTEL & 
PLEASE MAL ALL PAYMENT TO! 1601 C O U N S  A S ,  IdLAuI, Ft. 33139 

cc: DEBBIE UIsnLLo 

43-1 p.8 - 



& CHANGE SERVICES, TNC. 
P 0 Box 210124 
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421-0124 

3 
Y 

and Light Company 
Storm Rcstolation 
P 0. Box 14000 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 

- - 
Service Performed 

Nov 7 8:OOam to 8:OOpm 
Sraff FPL Tanker 2800 - Jcsst S 
Staff FPL Tanker 4400 - Mark C 
Truck - F550 - with driver - Jorge S 
Administratiye - I Stnff - Marc S 
1 Staf f  FEC Tank - Bob G 

Nov 7 S:OOpm toNov 8 8:00am 
Staff FPL Tanker 2000 John L/Brendon 
Staff FPL Ta~ker 2800 Ricardo Vi  Mike F 
Staf‘FFPI, Tsnkcr 4400 Chad SlLarry H 
Tmck - F350 - with driver - Matt M 
Truck - F550 -with driver -Lyle G 
1 Additional Tech. - Bobby 
Truck - FNOO - with dr iva  - Jeremy W 
I Additional Tech. - Chris J 
Truck - Frei&tliner -with drjver Ken 0 
I Additional Tech, - Deanna 
r ruck - lanker - with driver - Jake B 
f Additional Tcch Rob WColc JIRuss S 
4dministrative - I Staff- Chris G 
I StaffFEC Tank- Mrvy G 
L Per diem S 1 SO/day/petson 

Unit # 

.I. 

Invoice 

I P r o i e c t c c  1 

work # 

12 
12 
12 
12 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
It 
12 

I Subtotal 

Page 1 



:I: 

3 P 0 Box 210124 
Y Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421-0124 

Bill To 
Florida Power and Light Company 

i St~rtn Kestoration 
P.O. Box 14000 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 

Nav 8 8:OOam to 8:OOpm 
StaRFPL Tankcr 2800 - Jared S 
Truck - F350 - with driver - Jessc S 
Truck - F550 - with driver .. Jorgt S 
Administrative - I Staff- Marc S 
I Staff FEC Tank - Bob G 

Nov 8 8:OOpm to Nov 9 8:OOam 
Staff FPL Tanker 2000 - Allen SIRogcr Jr 
Staff FPL Tanker 2800 - Mike FRicardo V 
StafTEPL Tanker 4400 - Chad S ~ Q W  H 
Tmck - F350 - with driver - Matt M 
Truck - F550 - with driver - Lyle G 
I Additional Tech. - lohd L 
Truck - FSOO -with driver- Chris J 
I Additional Tech. - Brian M 
truck - Freightliner - with driver - Kea 0 
I Additional Tech. - Jeremy W 
buck - Tanker - with driver - Jake 6 
1 Additional Tech. DcanndCole JBrendon 
9dministrative - 1 Staff- Chris ff 
! Staff'FEC 'Tank -Mary G - 

Invoice 

WJ Wilma 
_I. 

work ## 

--I 

,I 

Miles/Hours 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
.2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Wilma 

I Subtotal 

I - - 1 



1 b I L  CHANGE SERVICES, INC. 

'lease remit paymenh to: 
'0 Box 210124 

7 
Y 

Sales Tax (6.5%) 
I 

P 0 Box 210124 
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421-0124 

Bill To 
Florida rower and Light Company 
' Storm Restoration 
P. 0. Box 14000 
Juno Death, FL 33408 

Senrice Performed - 
2 Per diem SISO/day/person 

Nov 9 8:OOam r0 8:OOpm 
Staff FPL Tanker 2800 Jared S 
Truck - F350 - with driver - Jesse s 
Truck - F550 - with driver - Jorge S 
Administntivc - 1 Staff - Marc s 
1 Staff FEC Tank - Bob G 

Nov 9 8:00pm to Nov IO 8:OOam 
Staff FPL Tanker 2000 Brian M/Maricio V 
StafFFPL Tanker2800 Mike F/Ricardo M 
Staff FPL Tanker 4400 Rob WKob tb'CoIe 
JlJohn L 
Truck - F350 - with driver -Chris 1 
1 Additional Tech, - Brendon 
Truck - F550 -with driver- Lyk? G 
1 Additional Tech. - Bobby 
Truck - F800 - with driver - Todd M 
1 Additionsf Tech. - Roger Jr 
rmck - Freightliner - with driver - Brian N 
, Additional Tech. - Aaron M 
[iuck - Tanker - with driver -Jake B 

Invoice 

Project cc I 
Wilma 

Unil# work # Milesklours - 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

12 
12 
12 

300.00 

1 Subtotal 

thyat  Palm Beach, FL 3342 I Total I 
Paoe 3 



:i: 

Date :(! 

11/14/2O05 
P 0 Box 210124 
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421-0124 Lt 

Invoice# 

22817 

Bill To 
Florida Power sild Light Company 1 

Stonn Restoration 
P.0 Box14000 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 

-- 
I_ 

Service Perfomed 
1 Additional Tech. Brett N 
Adminfstxative - 1 Staff - Chris 
I S t a f f  FEC Tank - Mary G 
2 Per diem S15Oldaylpcrson 

Nov 10 8:OOam to 8:ODpm 
Stnff'FPL Tanker 2800 -Jesse S 
StnffFPLTankcr400-JaredS 
T'mck .. F550 -with driver - Jorge S 
Administrative - 1 Staff- Marc S 
1 Staff FEC lank - Bob G 

iov 10 SOOpm toNov I 1  S:OOam 

;taff FPL Tanker 2800 - Mike F/ Ricardo V 
;taff'FPL Tanker 4400. Chad S/Lany H 
'ruck - F3SO - with driver - Jeremy W 

1 Additional Tech. - Brendon 
Truck - FS5D -with driver - Rob R 
1 AdditiofiaI Ttch. -Cole J 
Truck - F800 - wirh driver - Ken 0 
1 Additional Tech. - Maricio V 
Truck - Freightliner - with driver Brett 

itnff FPL Tmkct 2000 - Chi+ J/Lyle G 

Project cc 

work i# - 

-r 

MilesNours 
12 
12 
12 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

12 
12 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Sub total 

Total 

Please rcmit payments Io: 
PO Box 210124 
Royal Palm Ueach, FL 3342 1 

Page 4 



3 P 0 Box 21 01 24 
4 RoyalPnlm Bcach, FL 33411-0124 

, 
Date i: 

11ll:ROOS 

5 Bill To 

6 Florida Power and Light Company 

Invoice# 

2281 7 

lNov I 1  8Mpm to Nov 13 8:OOrm 
Stafl'FPL Tanker 2000 

1 fird&my/ColdRogcr Jr 
StaIfFPL Tankcr 2800-Mike FlChris J 
Staff FPL ranker 4400 
.Ricardo/AaroilTTodm'C i0 
buck - 6350 - wkh ckitier - Rob R 
1 Additional Icch. - Elfadm 
7 ~ c k  - F550 . with driver - %n 0 
_L__ 

I 
Pleare wit paymcnts lo: 
PO Box 2 IO124 
Ropf Palm Beach, Fl. 33321 

Sales Tax (6.5%) 

Total 

Project CC 1 
1 

Wilma 

Unlt I -i=- MIleslHoun 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

12 
12 
12 
12 
8 

1.7 

12 
12 

12 
12 
12 

U'ilmr 

c J 



.,. 

. l i  

5 
6 
3 
3 
3 

10 

/ f  

/ 3  

j q  

7 ' &L CHANGE SERVICES, INC. 

r 

Florida Powcr and Light Company 
Storm Restoration 
P 0 Box 14000 
Juno Beach, FL 13408 

Bill To 

CC 
Wilma Wilma 

Amount .- 
Service Performed 

' I  Additional Tech. - Bmndyz 
Truck - F8OO -with driver - Matt S 

, 
1' 0 Box 210124 
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421.0124 Y 

Invoice 
invoice # 

1 111 4/2005 

Truck - Tanker- with driver - Jake U 
3 Additional Tech, DeannafLylelBrcn 
Administrative - 1 Stefl- Matt M 

Nov 12 8:OOam to 8:OOpm 
Staff FPI, Tanker 2800 -Jared S 
SraffFPL Tankcr 4400 - G r e g  G 
Truck - F55O - with driver - iessc S 
Adminjsttative - 1 Staff - Marc S 

Nov 12 8:OOpm to Nov 13 8:00am 
Staff FPL Tanker 2000 - Brian MMaricio V 
StaffFPL Tanker 2800 - Mike F/Cole J 
Staff FPL 'lanker 4400 - Chad/Lany/Rrendon 
Truck - F350 - with driver - Todd M 
I Additional Tech. - Roger Jr 
Truck - F550 - with driver - Lyle G 
1 Additional Tech. - Bobby 
Truck - F800 - with driver - Rob H 
1 Additional Tech Brett N 

Please remit payments to: 
PO Box210124 
Royal Palm Beach, FL 3342 1 

Sales Tax (6.5%) I T - 1  
Page 6 



1 4  

’ b I L  CHANGE SERVICES, INC. 
P 0 Box 210124 
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33421 -01 24 Y 

Invoice 

5- 
c 
7 
B 

i /  Storm Restoralion 
j )  P.0 Box 14000 
/ 3  Juno Beach, FL 33408 

I S  I Service Performed 
1 T i c k  - Tanker - with driver - Jakc E l  

1 Additional Tech - Deanna 
1% Administrative - 1 Staff - Matt M 

/j Nov 13 8:OOam to 8:00pm 
7~ Staff FPL Tanker 4400 - Rob IC 
3 )  Truck - F550 -with driver - Iessc 
2 3 Administrative - 1 Staff - Marc S 

J3 N o v  13 8:OOpm toh’ov 14 8:OOam 
3 Y Staff FPL Tanker 2000 - 
2 5  KedChriflobby/Maricio 
2 L Staff FPL Tanker 2800 - Mike Fmicardo 7 
J? Staff FPL Tanker4400 - Larry/Chad 
Jg  Truck - F350 -with driver Brendon 
35 1 Additional Tcch. - Rogcr Jr. 
30 Truck - FS50 -with driver - Lyle G 
31 1 Additional Tech. Brett 
3 2 Truck - F800 - with driver - Jeremy W 
33 1 Additional Tech, 3. Cole J 
3 y Truck - Tanker - with driver . Jake 5 
3 5 1 Additional Tcch Deahna 
3 k Administrative - 1 Staff - Matt M 

t--- 

A CTNUMBER: f 1 Project 

Work ## --- 

1 

12 
12 

12 
12 
12 

12 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

I Subtotal 

Wilma --i Amount 

1 
S I50.296.00 I 

I 
Please remit payments to: 
PO Box 210124 
Royal Palm Beach, FL, 33421 I Total $150,29600 I 

Page 7 
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Contractor Storm Crew Invoice 



3 Contractor Storm Crew Invoice 
k 

Date Entend in @ 

Date Entered in SAP 

ROC # 

SAP AppIover Initids 

Date Approved in SAP{ 1 
11 t25ROO510:25 Abr] / Florida Power & Llght COnildentlal 

\ 



1 YvYorcE ' )  

L HARRIS KIRBY 

3 1714 LORELEX DRIVE 

"I FAYETTEVXLLE, 0910 457  18 -9478 



RARRZS KIXBY 

171 4 MRELEI D R m  

TA,Y2TTWILLEt OHIO 45118-9478  

NO. i o i o  
.-e__ - 

Is- 





I 

R E W  ADDRESS : 
DEPARTMENTNO 886 
P. 0. Box BDOO 
BUFFALO NY 14287 

FLORIDA POWER b LloHT 
A m  OOfi?l4lMLCOX VMUAOB 
7200W4MS7REET 
P!MlAl lON I F l  33317 

INVOICE NUMBER : 12’56338 
WOlCL DATE : 1111M2Co5 
TERMS : NET 30 DAYS 
p0mNrRAct NO : uwa616M 

C?fi;T6MER NO : 27-WcO011 
JOB NUMBER : fB36000 

TIME 6 M A E R N  JOB DESC : MIRRICANEYYIUIA. 2005 
TOTAL COMMEM: STORM EMERGENCY DAMAGE BILL M-1): 

BESCRIPTION a w t n  UNIT PRICE ~ N S  ION RATE 

GF-01 
GF-OT 
FOT 
F- Dl’ 
F-OT 
F-Dl’ 
C l a r  
CL-DT 
GRD-Of 
GRDDT 

IF YOUH9M ANY QESTIONS REGARDINGTHIS IWOICE 
PLEASE CONTACT ANGELA FISCHER AT S333.1583. 

A LATE CHARGE OF 1 112% PER MONTH WiLL BE CHARGED ON ALL PAST DUE AMOUNTS 

Cnrm Y olMt07 



I 

43-1 p.43 
1 



J Dispiay Purchase order: Item Ovendew I 

43-1 p.44 
! I  
- 



7 Bill To; 
F Lourdes Jordan 
3 Corporate Travel 
/ c  Florida Power & Light 
t / 9250 West Flagler Street 

Mian 
,3 

ni 

Kolter Resorts at PGA Village 
9700 Reserve Blvd. 

Port S t  Lucie, FL 34986 

772-466-6766 F a  772466-3266 :I: 
lnvoic e 
FPL10251115 

P .46 



43-1 p.47 
$ 1  
- 



Q 

.48 

\ 





43-1 p.50 
*I 



43-1 p.51 &-- 
I 



43-1 p.52 - 
1 



c - 
ES'd C-EP 

..--. @'I z '- 

I 
...i 



Y 

5 
c 
7 
p’ 

Older History for Purchase Order 42UOOOO270 Item UUOfO 

6R I50815176731 Q O O l  I101 I l l  /16t%l  L . ,_ 

43-1 p.54 - 
1 



k liivoice / Credit Mema 5105033737 2005 Display item List I 

43-1 p.55 
1 



+ I  -55 1-640-21 60 

2 3 4 5 3 p  2 
3 

4 



Older History for Purchase Oider 4200000269 Item 00020 
3 

. .  

. .  
I I I I 

Y 
J 
t 
7. 
P 
Y 





I 

Date Entered in SAP 



i 

I 
State Electric Invoice 3933 

2 

I 2 DlvMed by 2 SupePiSOr GF Foreman Mechanic 
4 2COd 148 8 26 24 28 

26-0d 649 34 104 106 106 

2 Linemon =Tala1 1 

27-OCt 722 34 5 122 121 5 f(18 5 
28-0d 706 5 34 5 119 116 5 132 5 
29-04 w 32 112 112 96 

30Cd 651 5 , 31 110 1 I Q  94 

I. 
7 

4 

, TOtPI s P 

Butler Pole Tailer Tag Abng Wire Tension Breakfast Lunch Dinner Perdiern 
2 M c l  24 4 22 
W C f  60 51 71 49 

r3 
w 

17 2SOct e4 48 80 12 12 

I s- 27- 54 67 69 105 
IL; 2bOd 67 54 68 11 11 50 

3wa ' 64 45 77 



i 

I 

. .  _- -. 

State Electric Invoke 3933 

. .. 
Butler Pde Trailer Tag Algng' ' wlro Tenslon Breakfast Lunch Dinner Perdiem 

2 5 6 d  24 4 22 
ZFi-od 60 51 7% 49 
21. od 59 87 69 105 
2 8 0 6  67 54 86 11 11 so 
ze-oct 64 48 80 12 12 

64 77 

2 3  



, 



3 Irivokce 1 Ctedit Memo 5105033601 2UU5 Display &em List I 



M' 





c' ' 

- - _-_- _--- 
Florida Power & Light Company I: 

furrlcane Wilma -Storm invoke Analysis 
Hydro One Invoice Amount: $ 7,408,751.90 
141Clrm Rd Start Date: 26-0ct-05 
Markham, OH l6glb7 End Date: f 3-NOV-05 

Total Days: 18.0 
Straight TWie Hours: 18,754.0 EmI3lovees 

We"e Hours: 34,263..0 Invoice 180 
Total Hwn Worked: 53,017.D Roster: 184 

Wal Payroll 
'ayroll Overhead . 
ZG/Corp Overhead , 

- 


